
Lex Hester Memorial Scholarship Committee 

 

Todd Norman, Chief of Employee and Labor Relations 
Committee Chair 
City of Jacksonville 
117 W. Duval Street, Ste 100 
Jacksonville, FL  32202 
Phone: (904)255-5578 
E-mail: toddn@coj.net 
 
Kara Tucker, Chief of Disabled Services 
Committee Vice Chair  
117 W. Duval Street, Ste 205 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: (904)255-5472 
E-mail: karat@coj.net 
 
Tracey Hester Flynn 
Family member from the Lex Hester Family 
14556 St. Georges Hill Drive 
Orlando, FL  32828 
Phone: (407)766-2472 
E-mail: tinkr2thflynn@gmail.com 
 
Chuck Gibson, Building Inspections Manager 
Interest in Public Service 
City of Jacksonville 
214 N. Hogan Street, Room 254 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone: (904)255-8521 
E-mail: jgideon@coj.net 
 
Frederick Sumter, PW Construction Project Manager 
Interest in Public Service 
214 N. Hogan Street, 10th floor 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
Phone : (904)255-8760 
E-mail: FSumter@coj.net 
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Erin Abney, Chief of Current Planning 
Representative from the Planning and Urban Studies Community  
214 N. Hogan Street, Ste 300 
Jacksonville, FL  32230 
Phone: (904)255-7817 
E-mail: eabney@coj.net 
 
Dr. Georgette Dumont, Director of UNF’s Master of Public Administration 
Representative from University of North Florida 
Department of Political Science and Public Administration 
1 UNF Drive 
Jacksonville, FL  32224 
Phone: (904)620-5855 
E-mail: g.dumont@unf.edu 
 
 
 
 
Committee Staff – (Non-Committee Member) 
Becky Javurek, Labor Relations Officer 
City of Jacksonville 
Phone: (904)255-5582 
E-mail: rjavurek@coj.net 
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